

Network Change Notice Cincinnati Bell Telephone

SHORT TERM PUBLIC NOTICE of NETWORK CHANGE UNDER RULE 51.333(a)

Public Notice #:	16-001			
Title:	Fairfield, Ohio - Switch Decommissioning and Building Removal Update			
Issue Date:	02/10/2016	Implementation [Dat e:	08/10/2016
Carrier's Name:	Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC			
Carrier's Address :	221 East Fourth Street			
Contact:	Donna Hinkel Director Transport Networks 221 East Fourth Street Mail Stop: 121-1100 Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 397-7669 donna.hinkel@cinbell.com			
Network Change	Summary:			

Cincinnati Bell Telephone "(CBT)" is filing a revision to NCN No. 14-003 rescinding the Lucent 5E ORM switch decommissioning in the Fairfield, Ohio central office (FRFDOHFFDS0) and rescinding the elimination of the Fairfield, Ohio central office.

Description of type of changes planned:

Cincinnati Bell Telephone (CBT) will not be decommissioning the Lucent 5E ORM in the Fairfield wire center as previously planned. This ORM is a remote switch off of the North Greenhills host switch (GRHLOHNGDS0). The remote switch will not be retired and removed from the CBT network. Also, the central office building will not be removed from service as previously planned.

Description of Reasonably Foreseeable Impact of the Planned Changes:

Because the Lucent 5E ORM will not be decommissioned and the central office building will not be removed from service as previously planned, no services or facilities are impacted.

Description of any changes in prices, terms, or conditions that will accompany the planned change(s):					
Location of Change	CLLI	City	State		
	FRFDOHFFDS0	Fairfield	Ohio		

Cincinnati Bell Telephone 221 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

12/30/2019 (viewed/printed)

Notice Authored by:	Mike Bishop/CBT
Notice Issue Date:	11/06/2015

Edit History

Modification Date & Time	Modified by
02/10/2016 @ 10:19:46 AM	Mike Bishop
02/10/2016 @ 10:19:35 AM	Mike Bishop
02/10/2016 @ 08:29:45 AM	Mike Bishop
02/08/2016 @ 08:39:14 AM	Mike Bishop
02/05/2016 @ 04:05:58 PM	Pat Rupich